

TOWN OF WESTPORT ISLAND 6 Fowles Point Road Westport Island, ME 04578

Office of the Select Board, Board of Assessors, & Overseers of the Poor

Town of Westport Island
Selectboard, Assessors and Overseers Meeting
Convened at Town Office, 6 Fowles Point Road, Westport Island, ME 04578
February 21, 2023

Present:

Select Board: Jeff Tarbox and Donna Curry **Citizens:** April Thibodeau (Town Clerk)

Meeting Convened: Donna called the meeting to order at 10:12 am

Business Conducted:

- 1. Accepted outgoing Tax Collector and Treasurer Martha Hayward's 2022 Certificate of Settlement
- 2. Select Board adjourned at 10:15 am
- 3. Board of Assessors convened at 10:16 am
- 4. Signed Recommitment of Taxes and Warrant to Collect for Interim Tax Collector and Treasurer Dedee Greenleaf-Hodgdon
- 5. Jeff reported that the DOT is cleaning up the paint that chipped off the bridge. There will be a traffic light off and on for the next few days as they do that work.
- 6. Jeff asked Donna about the email she received from the DOT in response to her inquiry regarding the large Elm tree next to Main Rd. Donna will forward that email to Jeff. Jeff will be using it to draft a formal letter to the DOT and CMP to prompt action.
- 7. Jeff proposed adding an agenda item to next week's Select Board meeting agenda regarding spending ARPA funds to purchase remote meeting participation equipment, and also to have a broader public discussion regarding the spending of ARPA funds generally. Donna agreed.
- 8. Donna reported that Jim Cromwell has ordered the materials to build the public sand shed.
- 9. **Adjournment:** Donna motioned to adjourn; Jeff 2nd; vote 2-0. Meeting adjourned at 10:32am.

* * *	
A True Copy, Attest:	
A True Coby, Atlest:	

Minutes taken and prepared by Town Clerk April Thibodeau.

February 21, 2023 Page 1